
 

Page 1 of 3 

 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 015 
Siemens Centre of Excellence in Manufacturing 

          
NITT/F. No.003/HEFA/2019-20/SIEM/CoDE                                             06.11.2019 

CORRIGENDUM   

   

TENDER NOTIFICAITON NO.:  NITT. No.003/HEFA/2019-20/SIEM/CoDE DATED 24/10/2019 

E-Tender ID : 2019_NITT_513839_1 

for the supply and installation of  

Selective Laser Melting (SLM) based Additive metal manufacturing system 
 

BASED ON MINUTES OF PRE BID MEETING HELD ON 06/11/2019 11.00A.M. AT NATONAL 

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI – 620 015  

THIS CORRIGENDUM HAS BEEN PUBLISHED. 
 

Based on the the discussion and, the committee members finally decided to amend the following points:  

Sl.No. 
Tender Document 

Details 

Bidders raised clarifications  

in Published document 

The following points to be read as follows against 

the published document under NITT’s Specification 

1 

Page 2 Tender 

Document (e - 

Procurement) 

EMD Amount  
 

Page 21 

Section III. BID Data 

Sheet (BDS) 

C. Preparation of 

Bids 

Page 2 

 

EMD Amount : Rs.25,00,000 

 

Page 21 

11. EMD / Bid security Rs.2500000/- 

….. 

Page 2 

is amended and the bidders should read as  

EMD Amount : Rs.15,00,000 

 

Page 21 

11. EMD / Bid security Rs.15,00,000/- ….. 

2 

Part 2 Supply 

Requirements 

Section VI. Schedule 

of Requirements 

 

Technical 

Specifications 

Page No.36 Mandatory 

prequalification criteria point no.2 

“The manufacturer should be from a 

reputed firm having wide range of 

systems in their portfolio and having 

all the models listed in their website 

including the quoted one.  Custom 

made solutions are not accepted. 

Page No.36 Mandatory prequalification criteria 

point no.2 

is amended and bidders should read as 

The manufacturer should be from a reputed firm 

having wide range of systems in their portfolio and 

having all the models listed in their website 

including the quoted one.   

“Custom made solutions on the primary system are 

not accepted. However, integration of secondary 

accessories such as nitrogen generator, cooling 

system and power back-up system with the primary 

system is accepted.” 

3 

Page No 36 UPS Unit 

The quote should include suitable on-

line UPS backup system for the 

smooth shutdown of the metal printer 

system in the event of sudden power 

failure. The UPS rating should be 

minimum 20KVA. 

Page No 36 UPS Unit 

is amended and bidders should read as 

Computer & UPS Unit 

 Quote should include suitable Computer with 

OS, 16 GB RAM with peripherals including 24-

inch color monitor, mouse and keyboard. 

 The quote should include suitable on-line UPS 

backup system for the smooth shutdown of the 

metal printer system in the event of sudden 

power failure. The UPS rating should be 

minimum 20KVA. 

 

 

 



 

Page 2 of 3 

 

Sl.No. 
Tender Document 

Details 

Bidders raised clarifications  

in Published document 

The following points to be read as follows against the 

published document under NITT’s Specification 

4  

Page No.37 under Mandatory 

prequalification criteria point no.4 

The manufacturer must have sold at 

least two similar systems (twin laser 

model) in India/abroad to 

academia/Industry. Such details 

should be shared in the technical bid. 

Page No.37 under Mandatory prequalification 

criteria point no.4 

is amended and bidders should read as 

The manufacturer must have sold at least one 

similar system (twin laser model) in India/abroad to 

academia/Industry. Such details should be shared 

in the technical bid 

5 

Part-3 Contract 

Section VII General 

Conditions of 

Contract 

 

Page 46 

Page 46 point 26.2  

 

The inspections and tests may be 

conducted on the premises of the 

Supplier or its Subcontractor, at point 

of delivery, and/or at the Goods’ final 

destination, or in another place in 

India as specified in the SCC. Subject 

to GCC Sub-Clause 26.3, if 

conducted on the premises of the 

Supplier or its Subcontractor, all 

reasonable facilities and assistance, 

including access to drawings and 

production data, shall be furnished to 

the inspectors at no charge to the 

Purchaser. 

Page 46 point 26.2  

is amended and bidders should read as 

“The inspections and tests will be conducted at 

NITT premises by the competent authorities.” 

Subject to GCC Sub-Clause 26.3, if conducted on 

the premises of the Supplier or its Subcontractor, 

all reasonable facilities and assistance, including 

access to drawings and production data, shall be 

furnished to the inspectors at no charge to the 

Purchaser. 

6 

Part-3 Contract 

Section VIII Special 

Conditions of 

Contract Page 51 

GCC 13.1 

Page 50 GCC 13.1 

(iv)  Inspection Certificate issued by 

nominated inspection agency, 

 

Page 50 GCC 13.1 

the bidders should read as 

The statement is not applicable to the present 

tender. 

7 

Page 1 Tender 

Document Critical 

Date Sheet 

Bid Submission End 

Date 

Bid Opening Date 

(Technical) 

 

Page 2 Tender 

Document (e - 

Procurement) 

Bid Submission End 

Date  

Date & Time of 

Opening of technical 

bid  
 

Page 21 

Section III. BID Data 

Sheet (BDS) 

D. Submission and 

opening of bids 

1 & 2 

Page 1 

 

Bid Submission End Date 

05.12.2019(11.00AM) 

Bid Opening Date(Technical) 

06.12.2019(03.00PM) 
 

 

 

Page 2 

Last Date & Time of submission of 

Tender   : 05.12.2019(11.00AM) 

Date & Time of opening of technical 

bid  : 06.12.2019(03.00PM) 

 

 

Page 21 Point 1 

The deadline for bid submission is  

Date and Time : 05.12.2019 

(11.00AM) 

 

Page 21 Point 2 

Date and Time: 06.12.2019(03.00PM) 

Page 1 

is amended and bidders should read as 

Bid Submission End Date 12.12.2019(11.00AM) 

 

Bid Opening Date(Technical) 13.12.2019(03.00PM) 
 

 

 

Page 2 

is amended and bidders should read as 

Last Date & Time of submission of Tender   : 

12.12.2019(11.00AM) 

Date & Time of opening of technical bid  : 

13.12.2019(03.00PM) 
 

 

Page 21 Point 1 

is amended and bidders should read as 

The deadline for bid submission is  

Date and Time : 12.12.2019 (11.00AM) 
 

Page 21 Point 2 

is amended and bidders should read as 

Date and Time : 13.12.2019(03.00PM) 



 

Page 3 of 3 

 

 

Sl.No. 
Tender Document 

Details 

Bidders raised clarifications  

in Published document 

The following points to be read as follows against the 

published document under NITT’s Specification 

8 

Price Bid BOQ  

Column ( W in excel) 

AMC after Warranty 

period for one year 

(inclusive of all) 

AMC after Warranty period for one 

year (inclusive of all) 

The Price Bid BOQ Column (W in excel) should 

read as and quote for Additional Two years 

warranty after the normal period of one year 

warranty (i.e. three year warranty) instead of AMC.  

  

The additional cost corresponding to the additional 

two year warranty will not be considered while 

evaluating the price bids. 

9 

Price Bid BOQ ( 

Row 18 in excel) 

Suitable UPS 

Backup system 

(Break up for the 

same should be 

enclosed in the pdf 

format of item-wise-

breakup of price 

bid). 

Row in Price Bid BOQ to quote 

UPS, compressor and Computer 

system. 

Price Bid BOQ  ( Row 18 in excel) Suitable UPS 

Backup system  

should read as and quote for 

a)UPS, b)compressor and c) Computer system 

(total (a+b+c) to be entered in the price bid excel)).  

(Break up for a)UPS, b)compressor and c) 

Computer system should be enclosed in the pdf 

format of item-wise-breakup of price bid). 

Sl. No.1 to 7 the amended specifications are applicable to the Technical Specifications available in the 

Excel File also (TEC-HSEMCODE-F003-1920.XLS).   

 Tender Inviting Authority 


